

December 30, 2022

Angela Bellantoni Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce 630 Plaza Drive, Suite 150 Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

RE: Dellacroce Pit - File No. M-1993-050, Surety Reduction Request (SR-1)

Dear Angela Bellantoni:

Your Surety Reduction Request application for the Dellacroce Pit 112c Construction Materials Reclamation Permit located in El Paso County has been filed. All comment and review periods began on December 30, 2022, and a decision date has been set for February 28, 2023. The Division will conduct an inspection of the site within sixty days of the filing date of the application (December 30, 2022).

If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at 303-328-5229, or by email at tim.cazier@state.co.us.

Sincerely,

Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

Thing US=

Environmental Protection Specialist

cc: Ron Turner

M-GR-02 mod





DATE: December 30, 2022

TO: El Paso County Commissioners

County Commissioner

Centennial Hall

200 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 150

Colorado Springs, CO 80903

FROM: Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

RE: Dellacroce Pit - File No. M-1993-050, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce

Surety Reduction Request Application (SR-1)

Please be advised that on December 30, 2022, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce, whose address and telephone number are 2210 Baptist Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80921; (719) 634-4155, filed an application for a Surety Reduction Request (SR-1) to M1993050, Dellacroce Pit, which is located in El Paso County approximately 3 miles South of Monument, Section 34, Township 11S, Range 67W, 6th Principle Meridian.

Completed Grading and Topsoiling

The application decision is scheduled for February 28, 2023. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 328-5229.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





DATE: December 30, 2022

TO: Craig Dossey

El Paso Developmental Services Department

Executive Director 2880 International Circle Colorado Springs, CO 80910

FROM: Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

RE: Dellacroce Pit - File No. M-1993-050, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce

Surety Reduction Request Application (SR-1)

Please be advised that on December 30, 2022, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce, whose address and telephone number are 2210 Baptist Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80921; (719) 634-4155, filed an application for a Surety Reduction Request (SR-1) to M1993050, Dellacroce Pit, which is located in El Paso County approximately 3 miles South of Monument, Section 34, Township 11S, Range 67W, 6th Principle Meridian.

Completed Grading and Topsoiling

The application decision is scheduled for February 28, 2023. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 328-5229.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





DATE: December 30, 2022

TO: Board of Supervisors - Soil Conservation Dist

El Paso County Conservation District

5610 Industrial Place, Ste. 100 Colorado Springs, CO 80916

FROM: Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

RE: Dellacroce Pit - File No. M-1993-050, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce

Surety Reduction Request Application (SR-1)

Please be advised that on December 30, 2022, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce, whose address and telephone number are 2210 Baptist Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80921; (719) 634-4155, filed an application for a Surety Reduction Request (SR-1) to M1993050, Dellacroce Pit, which is located in El Paso County approximately 3 miles South of Monument, Section 34, Township 11S, Range 67W, 6th Principle Meridian.

Completed Grading and Topsoiling

The application decision is scheduled for February 28, 2023. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 328-5229.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.





DATE: December 30, 2022

TO: Raymond F and Robert W. Dellacroce

2210 Baptist Road

Colorado Springs, CO 80921

FROM: Timothy A. Cazier, P.E.

RE: Dellacroce Pit - File No. M-1993-050, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce

Surety Reduction Request Application (SR-1)

Please be advised that on December 30, 2022, Raymond F. & Robert W. Dellacroce, whose address and telephone number are 2210 Baptist Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80921; (719) 634-4155, filed an application for a Surety Reduction Request (SR-1) to M1993050, Dellacroce Pit, which is located in El Paso County approximately 3 miles South of Monument, Section 34, Township 11S, Range 67W, 6th Principle Meridian.

Completed Grading and Topsoiling

The application decision is scheduled for February 28, 2023. Written comments or objections to the application may be submitted to and additional information obtained from Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. at the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety, 1313 Sherman St. Room 215 Denver, CO 80203, by telephone at (303) 328-5229.

Comments or objections should be submitted within fifteen (15) days of this notice to be considered in the application review process. The Division is required to provide a thirty (30) day period following a decision on the release application to allow for appeals to its decision.

